At the request of many authorities, we report, on a monthly basis, the credited net rates of return of the twenty-eight investment funds provided under the 457
Deferred Compensation Plan. In no way is this information meant to encourage or discourage “playing the market,” but merely is to report what has occurred
while waiting to receive your quarterly statement. To interpret the chart, the actual credited net rates of return for each month are listed. The next column
represents the cumulative year-to-date at the end of the month listed. The funds are subject to market fluctuation; therefore, we are unable to predict the rates
of return. For the benefit of Plan participants, the following funds are listed in the order of investment risk with the Vanguard Prime Money Market Fund Investor
Class being the least amount of risk and the American Century Real Estate Fund R6 the greatest. This same information is available when you access your personal

Housing Agency Retirement Trust
PO Box 22669, Louisville, KY 40252-0669

1-800-798-2044

457 DEFERRED COMPENSATION PLAN
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account on the web site under "Fund Information". This summary has been updated through July 2020.

FUND MANAGER FUND NAME TICKER FUND CATEGORY MONTH YTD
Vanguard Vanguard Federal Money Market Fund Investor Class VMFXX Money Market Taxable Fund 0.01% 0.43%
Dodge & Cox Dodge & Cox Income Fund DODIX Bond Fund 2.06% 7.41%
Vanguard Total Bond Market Index Fund Institutional
Vanguard Class VBTIX Bond Index Fund 1.56% 8.02%
Prudential PGIM High Yield — Class R6 PHYQX High Yield Bond Fund 4.64% -0.76%
Vanguard Inflation Protected Securities Fund Admiral . .
Vanguard Class VAIPX Inflation Protection Index Fund 2.33% 8.47%
Vanguard Vanguard Target Retirement Income Fund VTINX Target Retirement Income Fund 2.40% 3.90%
Vanguard Target Retirement 2015 Fund -
Vanguard € & VTXVX Target Date 2015 Fund 2.55% 3.36%
Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2020 Fund -
Vanguard 2 2 VTWNX Target Date 2020 Fund 3.15% 2.55%
Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2025 Fund -
Vanguard & & VTTVX Target Date 2025 Fund 3.58% | 2.07%
Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2030 Fund -
Vanguard VTHRX Target Date 2030 Fund 3.85% 1.43%
Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2035 Fund -
Vanguard VTTHX Target Date 2035 Fund 4.13% 0.75%
Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2040 Fund -
Vanguard = 2 VFORX Target Date 2040 Fund 4.40% 0.10%
Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2045 Fund -
Vanguard € & VTIVX Target Date 2045 Fund 4.64% -0.49%
Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2050 Fund -
Vanguard & S VFIFX Target Date 2050 Fund 4.65% -0.48%
Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2055 Fund -
Vanguard VFFVX Target Date 2055 Fund 4.68% -0.51%
Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2060 Fund -
Vanguard VTTSX Target Date 2060 Fund 4.66% -0.52%
Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2065 Fund -
Vanguard € & VLXVX Target Date 2065 Fund 4.64% -0.62%
Investor Class
PIMCO PIMCO All Asset Fund Institutional Class PAAIX Inflation Protection Fund 3.25% -2.66%
JP Morgan JP Morgan U.S. Research Enhanced Equity Fund R6 JDEUX Large Blend Fund 5.89% 4.11%
Vanguard Vanguard 500 Index Fund Admiral VFIAX Large Blend Fund 5.64% 2.37%
Vanguard Vanguard Mid-Cap Index Fund Admiral Class VIMAX Mid Cap Index Fund 6.47% -1.18%
Hartford Hartford Mid Cap Fund Y HMDYX Mid Cap Value Fund 5.94% 0.45%
Vanguard Vanguard Small Cap Index Fund Admiral Class Shares VSMAX Small Cap Index 4.51% -7.43%
T Rowe Price T Rowe Price Institutional Small Cap Stock Fund TRSSX Small Blend Fund 5.02% -2.85%
Vanguard Total International Stock Index Fund - . o o
Vanguard Institutional Class VTSNX International Stock Index Fund 4.08% 6.94%
American Funds American Funds EuroPacific Growth Fund R-6 RERGX World Stock Fund 5.73% 0.68%
American Century Real Estate i
American Century Fund R6 AREDX Specialty Real Estate Fund 6.34% -11.90%




457 Deferred Comp Plan
Historical Performance Credited Rates of Return
As of the month ending: 07/31/2020

ADP Investment Compensation as of

07/31/2020
7-Day Net Gross Sub-TA
Ticker Current Inceptionto Expense Expense Servicing Coll Trust Service

Investment Fund Symbol CusIP Inception Date  Yield 1Mo 3 Mo YTD 12Mo 3VYr 5Yr 10Yr Date Ratio Ratio 12b-1 Fees Payments
Money Market - Taxable

\c/;';i“ard Federal Money Market Fund -Investor vy 939906300 07/13/1981 0.10 001 005 043 121 159 110 055  4.08 0.11 0.11 0.00 0.00 0.00
Intermediate-Term Bond

Dodge & Cox Income Fund DODIX 256210105  01/03/1989 N/A 206 505 741 1003 58 510 462  6.77 0.42 0.42 0.00 0.08 0.00

Vanguard Total Bond Market Index Fund - VBTIX 921937504  09/18/1995 N/A 156 2.8 802 1042 576 449 386 532 0.04 0.04 0.00 0.00 0.00

Institutional Class
High Yield Bond

PGIM High Yield Fund - Class R6 PHYQX  74440Y884  10/31/2011 N/A 464 1074 -076 339 487 610 N/A 666 0.40 0.40 0.00 0.00 0.00
Inflation-Protected Bond

Xz:fi‘r‘;rgl'ansgat"’" Protected Securities Fund - VAIPX 922031737  06/10/2005 N/A 233 396 847 1031 548 404 366  4.05 0.10 0.10 0.00 0.00 0.00
Target-Date

Vanguard Target Retirement Income Fund - Investor

P VTINX 92202E102  10/27/2003 N/A 240 585 390 7.8 58 530 58 542 0.12 0.12 0.00 0.00 0.00

Xlaa:f“a'd Target Retirement 2015 Fund -Investor vy 952006300 10/27/2003 N/A 255 637 336 778 623 58 731 624 0.13 0.13 0.00 0.00 0.00

\c/;';i“ard Target Retirement 2020 Fund - Investor 1\ 95502¢805 06/07/2006 N/A 315 810 255 807 665 645 807 639 0.13 0.13 0.00 0.00 0.00

Xlaa'ﬁ“a'd Target Retirement 2025 Fund - Investor ., 92202E409  10/27/2003 N/A 358 928 207 823 698 687 863 686 0.13 0.13 0.00 0.00 0.00

\C/;';i“ard Target Retirement 2030 Fund - Investor o 92202£888 06/07/2006 N/A 385 1013 143 814 710 711 910 672 0.14 0.14 0.00 0.00 0.00

X;Zg“a'd Target Retirement 2035 Fund -Investor \rry go200e508 10/27/2003 N/A 413 1095 075 799 718 731 955  7.40 0.14 0.14 0.00 0.00 0.00

\C/;r;i“ard Target Retirement 2040 Fund - Investor ooy 92202E870 06/07/2006 N/A 440 1182 010 780 725 752 980  7.05 0.14 0.14 0.00 0.00 0.00

X;';f“a'd Target Retirement 2045 Fund - Investor 92202€607  10/27/2003 N/A 464 1265 049 761 722 761 985  7.77 0.15 0.15 0.00 0.00 0.00

\C/;r;i“ard Target Retirement 2050 Fund - Investor /o 92202E862 06/07/2006 N/A 465 1264 -0.48 764 724 761 985 7.1 0.15 0.15 0.00 0.00 0.00

X;Zg“a'd Target Retirement 2055 Fund - Investor 92202€847  08/18/2010 N/A 468 1266 -051 761 723 760 N/A 997 0.15 0.15 0.00 0.00 0.00

\C/;r;i“ard Target Retirement 2060 Fund - Investor /ooy 92202E839 01/19/2012 N/A 466 1264 052 760 721 759 N/A 964 0.15 0.15 0.00 0.00 0.00

ng“a'd Target Retirement 2065 Fund - Investor 92202€680  07/12/2017 N/A 464 1263 062 747 719 N/A  N/A 758 0.15 0.15 0.00 0.00 0.00
Risk Based

PIMCO All Asset Fund - Institutional Class PAAIX 722005626  07/31/2002 N/A 325 987 266 137 270 444 444 644 1.19 134 0.00 0.00 0.00
Large Blend

Jgﬁ:fg” U:S. Research Enhanced Equity Fund - e 4812A1837  03/24/2003 N/A 589 1399 411 1443 1220 1046 1369 10.18 0.25 034 0.00 0.00 0.00

Vanguard 500 Index Fund - Admiral Class VFIAX 922908710  11/13/2000 N/A 564 1287 237 1193 1198 1145 1380 6.65 0.04 0.04 0.00 0.00 0.00
Mid-Cap Blend

Vanguard Mid-Cap Index Fund - Admiral Class VIMAX 922908645  11/12/2001 N/A 647 1630 -118 487 808 807 1243 9.72 0.05 0.05 0.00 0.00 0.00
Mid-Cap Growth

Hartford Midcap Fund - Class Y HMDYX 416645687  12/31/1997 N/A 594 1414 045 404 1061 1010 1346 12.47 0.79 0.85 0.00 0.10 0.00
Small Blend

Vanguard Small Cap Index Fund - Admiral Class VSMAX 922908686  11/13/2000 N/A 451 1546 -7.43 258 514 640 1131 850 0.05 0.05 0.00 0.00 0.00
Small Growth

T. Rowe Price Institutional Small-Cap Stock Fund ~ TRSSX 45775(309  03/31/2000 N/A 502 1465 -285 280 1091 1035 14.00 10.10 0.67 0.67 0.00 0.00 0.00
Foreign Large Blend

Vanguard Total International Stock Index Fund - ¢y 921909784 11/29/2010 N/A 408 1379 694 180 133 344 N/A 414 0.08 0.08 0.00 0.00 0.00

Institutional Class
Foreign Large Growth

American Funds EuroPacific Growth Fund - Class R6  RERGX 298706821  05/01/2009 N/A 573 1905 068 1000 524 605 713 898 0.46 0.46 0.00 0.00 0.00
Real Estate

American Century Real Estate Fund - Class R6 AREDX 025076282  07/26/2013 N/A 634 801  -11.90 -465 418 499 N/A 651 0.81 0.81 0.00 0.00 0.00



At the request of many authorities, we report, on a monthly basis, the credited net rates of return of the twenty-eight investment funds provided under the 457
Deferred Compensation Plan. In no way is this information meant to encourage or discourage “playing the market,” but merely is to report what has occurred
while waiting to receive your quarterly statement. To interpret the chart, the actual credited net rates of return for each month are listed. The next column
represents the cumulative year-to-date at the end of the month listed. The funds are subject to market fluctuation; therefore, we are unable to predict the rates
of return. For the benefit of Plan participants, the following funds are listed in the order of investment risk with the Vanguard Prime Money Market Fund Investor
Class being the least amount of risk and the American Century Real Estate Fund R6 the greatest. This same information is available when you access your personal
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account on the web site under "Fund Information". This summary has been updated through June 2020.

FUND MANAGER FUND NAME TICKER FUND CATEGORY MONTH YTD
Vanguard Vanguard Federal Money Market Fund Investor Class VMEFXX Money Market Taxable Fund 0.01% 0.42%
Dodge & Cox Dodge & Cox Income Fund DODIX Bond Fund 1.32% 5.28%
Vanguard Total Bond Market Index Fund Institutional
Vanguard Class VBTIX Bond Index Fund 0.71% 6.36%
Prudential PGIM High Yield — Class R6 PHYQX High Yield Bond Fund 0.71% -5.16%
Vanguard Inflation Protected Securities Fund Admiral . .
Vanguard Class VAIPX Inflation Protection Index Fund 1.03% 5.99%
Vanguard Vanguard Target Retirement Income Fund VTINX Target Retirement Income Fund 1.45% 1.46%
Vanguard Target Retirement 2015 Fund -
Vanguard & & VTXVX Target Date 2015 Fund 1.59% 0.79%
Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2020 Fund -
Vanguard 2 2 VTWNX Target Date 2020 Fund 1.92% -0.58%
Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2025 Fund -
Vanguard € & VTTVX Target Date 2025 Fund 2.14% -1.46%
Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2030 Fund -
Vanguard VTHRX Target Date 2030 Fund 2.33% -2.33%
Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2035 Fund -
Vanguard VTTHX Target Date 2035 Fund 2.49% -3.24%
Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2040 Fund -
Vanguard = 2 VFORX Target Date 2040 Fund 2.65% -4.11%
Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2045 Fund -
Vanguard & & VTIVX Target Date 2045 Fund 2.85% -4.90%
Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2050 Fund -
Vanguard & = VFIFX Target Date 2050 Fund 2.83% -4.90%
Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2055 Fund -
Vanguard VFFVX Target Date 2055 Fund 2.83% -4.95%
Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2060 Fund -
Vanguard VTTSX Target Date 2060 Fund 2.84% -4.95%
Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2065 Fund -
Vanguard € & VLXVX Target Date 2065 Fund 2.84% -5.03%
Investor Class
PIMCO PIMCO All Asset Fund Institutional Class PAAIX Inflation Protection Fund 2.98% -5.72%
JP Morgan JP Morgan U.S. Research Enhanced Equity Fund R6 JDEUX Large Blend Fund 2.40% -1.68%
Vanguard Vanguard 500 Index Fund Admiral VFIAX Large Blend Fund 1.99% -3.10%
Vanguard Vanguard Mid-Cap Index Fund Admiral Class VIMAX Mid Cap Index Fund 1.96% -7.18%
Hartford Hartford Mid Cap Fund Y HMDYX Mid Cap Value Fund 1.76% -5.18%
Vanguard Vanguard Small Cap Index Fund Admiral Class Shares VSMAX Small Cap Index 2.54% -11.42%
T Rowe Price T Rowe Price Institutional Small Cap Stock Fund TRSSX Small Blend Fund 2.42% -7.50%
Vanguard Total International Stock Index Fund - . o o
Vanguard Institutional Class VTSNX International Stock Index Fund 4.28% 10.59%
American Funds American Funds EuroPacific Growth Fund R-6 RERGX World Stock Fund 5.61% -4.77%
) American Century Real Estate i
American Century Fund R6 AREDX Specialty Real Estate Fund 1.23% -17.15%




Investment Fund
Money Market - Taxable
Vanguard Federal Money Market Fund - Investor Class
Intermediate-Term Bond
Dodge & Cox Income Fund
Vanguard Total Bond Market Index Fund - Institutional
Class
High Yield Bond
PGIM High Yield Fund - Class R6
Inflation-Protected Bond
Vanguard Inflation Protected Securities Fund - Admiral
Class
Target-Date
Vanguard Target Retirement Income Fund - Investor
Class

Vanguard Target Retirement 2015 Fund - Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2020 Fund - Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2025 Fund - Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2030 Fund - Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2035 Fund - Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2040 Fund - Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2045 Fund - Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2050 Fund - Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2055 Fund - Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2060 Fund - Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2065 Fund - Investor Class
Risk Based
PIMCO All Asset Fund - Institutional Class

Large Blend
JPMorgan U.S. Research Enhanced Equity Fund - Class
R6

Vanguard 500 Index Fund - Admiral Class
Mid-Cap Blend

Vanguard Mid-Cap Index Fund - Admiral Class
Mid-Cap Growth

Hartford Midcap Fund - Class Y
Small Blend

Vanguard Small Cap Index Fund - Admiral Class
Small Growth

T. Rowe Price Institutional Small-Cap Stock Fund
Foreign Large Blend

Vanguard Total International Stock Index Fund -

Institutional Class
Foreign Large Growth

American Funds EuroPacific Growth Fund - Class R6
Real Estate

American Century Real Estate Fund - Class R6

Ticker
Symbol

VMEXX

DODIX

VBTIX

PHYQX

VAIPX

VTINX

VTXVX
VTWNX
VTTVX
VTHRX
VTTHX
VFORX
VTIVX
VFIFX
VFFVX
VTTSX
VLXVX

PAAIX

JDEUX

VFIAX

VIMAX

HMDYX

VSMAX

TRSSX

VTSNX

RERGX

AREDX

457 Deferred Comp Plan

Historical Performance Credited Rates of Return

CusIP

922906300

256210105

921937504

744407884

922031737

92202E102

92202E300
92202E805
92202E409
92202E888
92202E508
92202E870
92202E607
92202E862
92202E847
92202E839
92202E680

722005626

4812A1837

922908710

922908645

416645687

922908686

457751309

921909784

298706821

025076282

As of the month ending: 06/30/2020

Inception Date

07/13/1981

01/03/1989

09/18/1995

10/31/2011

06/10/2005

10/27/2003

10/27/2003
06/07/2006
10/27/2003
06/07/2006
10/27/2003
06/07/2006
10/27/2003
06/07/2006
08/18/2010
01/19/2012
07/12/2017

07/31/2002

03/24/2003

11/13/2000

11/12/2001

12/31/1997

11/13/2000

03/31/2000

11/29/2010

05/01/2009

07/26/2013

7-Day
Current
Yield

2.24

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

1Mo

0.01

132

0.71

0.71

1.03

1.45

1.59
1.92
2.14
233
2.49
2.65
2.85
2.83
2.83
2.84
2.84

2.98

2.40

1.99

1.96

1.76

2.54

2.42

4.28

5.61

1.23

3 Mo

0.08

6.02

2.98

10.48

4.14

7.84

8.90
11.40
13.20
14.58
15.90
17.29
18.70
18.67
18.64
18.61
18.59

12.30

21.99

20.54

24.96

25.10

26.66

25.41

18.12

22.77

8.61

YTD

0.42

5.28

6.36

-5.16

5.99

1.46

0.79
-0.58
-1.46
-2.33
-3.24
-4.11
-4.90
-4.90
-4.95
-4.95
-5.03

-5.72

-1.68

-3.10

-7.18

-5.18

-11.42

-7.50

-10.59

-4.77

-17.15

12 Mo

1.39

8.38

8.98

-0.65

8.05

5.69

5.45
5.09
482
4.40
3.94
3.46
2.97
3.02
2.95
2.95
2.84

-2.23

9.47

7.47

-0.20

-0.07

-5.60

-0.42

-4.07

3.17

-8.91

3Yr

1.62

5.38

536

3.77

4.86

5.39

5.78
6.09
6.33
6.42
6.45
6.50
6.41
6.42
6.40
6.39
N/A

230

10.83

10.69

6.45

9.00

3.99

9.33

112

4.76

237

5Yr

1.10

4.74
433

5.15

3.66

4.93

5.47
5.96
6.29
6.47
6.62
6.76
6.79
6.79
6.77
6.76
N/A

3.49

9.27

10.69

6.99

9.36

5.40

9.15

2.45

4.90

10 Yr

0.55

4.53

3.79

N/A

3.41

5.84

7.55
8.31
8.88
9.37
9.84
10.08
10.10
10.10
N/A
N/A
N/A

4.42

13.83

13.95

12.47

13.38

11.59

14.28

N/A

7.48

N/A

Inception to
Date

4.09

6.72

5.27

6.17

3.92

5.30

6.11
6.19
6.67
6.48
7.18
6.77
7.52
6.81
9.55
9.16
6.17

6.28

9.86

6.38

9.40

12.23

8.29

9.88

3.74

8.51

5.65

Net
Expense
Ratio

0.11

0.42

0.04

0.40

0.10

0.12

0.13
0.13
0.13
0.14
0.14
0.14
0.15
0.15
0.15
0.15
0.15

112

0.25

0.04

0.05

0.79

0.05

0.67

0.08

0.46

0.81

Gross
Expense
Ratio

0.11

0.42

0.04

0.40

0.10

0.12

0.13
0.13
0.13
0.14
0.14
0.14
0.15
0.15
0.15
0.15
0.15

1.25

0.34

0.04

0.05

0.85

0.05

0.67

0.08

0.46

0.81

ADP Investment Compensation as of

06/30/2020

Sub-TA

12b-1Fees Servicing Fees

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.08

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.10

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Coll Trust Service
Payments

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00



At the request of many authorities, we report, on a monthly basis, the credited net rates of return of the twenty-eight investment funds provided under the 457
Deferred Compensation Plan. In no way is this information meant to encourage or discourage “playing the market,” but merely is to report what has occurred
while waiting to receive your quarterly statement. To interpret the chart, the actual credited net rates of return for each month are listed. The next column
represents the cumulative year-to-date at the end of the month listed. The funds are subject to market fluctuation; therefore, we are unable to predict the rates
of return. For the benefit of Plan participants, the following funds are listed in the order of investment risk with the Vanguard Prime Money Market Fund Investor
Class being the least amount of risk and the American Century Real Estate Fund R6 the greatest. This same information is available when you access your personal

Housing Agency Retirement Trust
PO Box 22669, Louisville, KY 40252-0669

1-800-798-2044

457 DEFERRED COMPENSATION PLAN
CREDITED RATES OF RETURN

account on the web site under "Fund Information". This summary has been updated through May 2020.

FUND MANAGER FUND NAME TICKER FUND CATEGORY MONTH YTD
Vanguard Vanguard Federal Money Market Fund Investor Class VMEFXX Money Market Taxable Fund 0.02% 0.41%
Dodge & Cox Dodge & Cox Income Fund DODIX Bond Fund 1.62% 3.91%
Vanguard Total Bond Market Index Fund Institutional
Vanguard Class VBTIX Bond Index Fund 0.55% 5.61%
Prudential PGIM High Yield — Class R6 PHYQX High Yield Bond Fund 5.09% -5.83%
Vanguard Inflation Protected Securities Fund Admiral . .
Vanguard Class VAIPX Inflation Protection Index Fund 0.56% 4.91%
Vanguard Vanguard Target Retirement Income Fund VTINX Target Retirement Income Fund 1.89% 0.02%
Vanguard Target Retirement 2015 Fund -
Vanguard & & VTXVX Target Date 2015 Fund 2.10% -0.79%
Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2020 Fund -
Vanguard 2 2 VTWNX Target Date 2020 Fund 2.82% -2.46%
Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2025 Fund -
Vanguard & & VTTVX Target Date 2025 Fund 3.20% | -3.53%
Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2030 Fund -
Vanguard VTHRX Target Date 2030 Fund 3.63% -4.55%
Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2035 Fund -
Vanguard VTTHX Target Date 2035 Fund 3.96% -5.60%
Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2040 Fund -
Vanguard = 2 VFORX Target Date 2040 Fund 4.34% -6.59%
Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2045 Fund -
Vanguard & & VTIVX Target Date 2045 Fund 4.67% -7.53%
Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2050 Fund -
Vanguard & = VFIFX Target Date 2050 Fund 4.67% -7.52%
Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2055 Fund -
Vanguard VFFVX Target Date 2055 Fund 4.67% -7.57%
Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2060 Fund -
Vanguard VTTSX Target Date 2060 Fund 4.66% -7.57%
Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2065 Fund -
Vanguard € & VLXVX Target Date 2065 Fund 4.67% -7.65%
Investor Class
PIMCO PIMCO All Asset Fund Institutional Class PAAIX Inflation Protection Fund 3.34% -8.45%
JP Morgan JP Morgan U.S. Research Enhanced Equity Fund R6 JDEUX Large Blend Fund 5.12% -3.99%
Vanguard Vanguard 500 Index Fund Admiral VFIAX Large Blend Fund 4.76% -4.99%
Vanguard Vanguard Mid-Cap Index Fund Admiral Class VIMAX Mid Cap Index Fund 7.13% -8.97%
Hartford Hartford Mid Cap Fund Y HMDYX Mid Cap Value Fund 5.89% -6.82%
Vanguard Vanguard Small Cap Index Fund Admiral Class Shares VSMAX Small Cap Index 7.74% -13.62%
T Rowe Price T Rowe Price Institutional Small Cap Stock Fund TRSSX Small Blend Fund 6.59% -9.68%
Vanguard Total International Stock Index Fund - . o o
Vanguard Institutional Class VTSNX International Stock Index Fund 4.84% 14.26%
American Funds American Funds EuroPacific Growth Fund R-6 RERGX World Stock Fund 6.62% -9.83%
DFA Emerging Markets Portfolio Institutional Class Diversified Emerging Markets Equity
DFA 1.66% -18.17%
Shares DFEMX Fund
) American Century Real Estate X
American Century Fund R6 AREDX Specialty Real Estate Fund 0.33% -18.16%




457 Deferred Comp Plan
Historical Performance Credited Rates of Return
As of the month ending: 05/31/2020

ADP Investment Compensation as of

05/31/2020
7-Day Net Gross Sub-TA
Ticker Current Inceptionto  Expense Expense Servicing  Coll Trust Service

Investment Fund Symbol CusIP Inception Date Yield 1Mo 3 Mo YTD 12 Mo 3Yr 5Yr 10 Yr Date Ratio Ratio 12b-1 Fees Fees Payments
Money Market - Taxable

Vanguard Federal Money Market Fund - Investor Class ~ VMFXX 922906300 07/13/1981 224 002 034 041 158 163 109 055 4.10 011 011 0.00 0.00 0.00
Intermediate-Term Bond

Dodge & Cox Income Fund DODIX 256210105 01/03/1989 N/A 162 138 391 860 496 427 452 6.70 0.42 0.42 0.00 0.08 0.00

gfa’;fua'd Total Bond Market Index Fund - Institutional , qp), 921937504 09/18/1995 N/A 055 167 561 947 512 397 389 5.26 0.04 0.04 0.00 0.00 0.00
High Yield Bond

PGIM High Yield Fund - Class R6 PHYQX  74440Y884 10/31/2011 N/A 509 -423 58 135 348 474  N/A 6.14 0.40 0.40 0.00 0.00 0.00
Inflation-Protected Bond

gfa’;fua'd Inflation Protected Securities Fund - Admiral -, o 922031737 06/10/2005 N/A 056 173 491  7.88 418 325 345 3.87 0.10 0.10 0.00 0.00 0.00
Target-Date

Vanguard Target Retirement Income Fund - Investor

g VTINX 92202E102 10/27/2003 N/A 189 073 002 703 492 437 564 5.24 0.12 0.12 0.00 0.00 0.00

gfa’;f“a’d Target Retirement 2015 Fund - Investor VTXVX 92202E300 10/27/2003 N/A 210 060 079 710 531 481  7.16 6.04 0.13 0.13 0.00 0.00 0.00

gfa’;f“a’d Target Retirement 2020 Fund - Investor VIWNX 92202805 06/07/2006 N/A 28 057 -246 714 554 521 781 6.09 0.13 0.13 0.00 0.00 0.00

gfa’;f“a’d Target Retirement 2025 Fund - Investor VTTVX 92202E409 10/27/2003 N/A 329 047 353 721 574 547 830 6.57 0.13 0.13 0.00 0.00 0.00

gfa’;f“a’d Target Retirement 2030 Fund - Investor VTHRX 92202888 06/07/2006 N/A 363 038 -455 699 578 559 871 6.34 0.14 0.14 0.00 0.00 0.00

gfa’;f“a’d Target Retirement 2035 Fund - Investor VTTHX 92202E508 10/27/2003 N/A 396 024 560 669 58 569 911 7.06 0.14 0.14 0.00 0.00 0.00

gfa’;f“a’d Target Retirement 2040 Fund - Investor VFORX ~ 92202E870 06/07/2006 N/A 434 016 659 647 579 578 933 6.61 0.14 0.14 0.00 0.00 0.00

gfa’;f“a’d Target Retirement 2045 Fund - Investor VTIVX 92202E607 10/27/2003 N/A 467 009 753 608 566 578 933 7.38 0.15 0.15 0.00 0.00 0.00

gfa’;f“a’d Target Retirement 2050 Fund - Investor VFIFX 92202E862 06/07/2006 N/A 467 011 752 615 567 578 933 6.64 0.15 0.15 0.00 0.00 0.00

gfa’;f“a’d Target Retirement 2055 Fund - Investor VEFVX 92202E847 08/18/2010 N/A 467 005 757 608 565 574  N/A 933 0.15 0.15 0.00 0.00 0.00

gfa’;f“a’d Target Retirement 2060 Fund - Investor VTTSX 92202E839 01/19/2012 N/A 466 003 757 610 565 574  N/A 8.88 0.15 0.15 0.00 0.00 0.00

gfa’;f“a’d Target Retirement 2065 Fund - Investor VLXVX 92202E680 07/12/2017 N/A 467 005 765 600 N/A  N/A  N/A 533 0.15 0.15 0.00 0.00 0.00
Risk Based

PIMCO All Asset Fund - Institutional Class PAAIX 722005626 07/31/2002 N/A 334 -375 -845 209 135 253 423 6.13 112 1.25 0.00 0.00 0.00
Large Blend

JRF;M‘”ga" U:S. Research Enhanced Equity Fund - Class - pp 4812A1837 03/24/2003 N/A 512 392  -399 1447 1009 846  12.96 9.76 0.25 034 0.00 0.00 0.00

Vanguard 500 Index Fund - Admiral Class VFIAX 922908710 11/13/2000 N/A 476 358  -499 1280 1020 9.83  13.12 630 0.04 0.04 0.00 0.00 0.00
Mid-Cap Blend

Vanguard Mid-Cap Index Fund - Admiral Class VIMAX 922908645 11/12/2001 N/A 713 001 -897 481 600 619 1154 933 0.05 0.05 0.00 0.00 0.00
Mid-Cap Growth

Hartford Midcap Fund - Class Y HMDYX 416645687 12/31/1997 N/A 589 185 -682 526 921 877 1258 1219 0.79 0.85 0.00 0.10 0.00
Small Blend

Vanguard Small Cap Index Fund - Admiral Class VSMAX 922908686 11/13/2000 N/A 774 346 1362 145 3.89 469  10.44 8.19 0.05 0.05 0.00 0.00 0.00
Small Growth

T. Rowe Price Institutional Small-Cap Stock Fund TRSSX 45775309 03/31/2000 N/A 659 -094 968 442 936 882  13.18 9.79 0.67 0.67 0.00 0.00 0.00
Foreign Large Blend

Vanguard Total International Stock Index Fund - VTSNX 921909784 11/29/2010 N/A 484 493 -1426 264 011 105  N/A 332 0.08 0.08 0.00 0.00 0.00

Institutional Class
Foreign Large Growth

American Funds EuroPacific Growth Fund - Class R6 RERGX 298706821 05/01/2009 N/A 662 -089 -9.83 418 320 339 681 8.04 0.46 0.46 0.00 0.00 0.00
Diversified Emerging Mkts

DFA Emerging Markets Portfolio - Institutional Class ~ DFEMX 233203785 04/25/1994 N/A 166 835 -1817 -812 189 035  2.47 5.93 043 053 0.00 0.00 0.00
Real Estate

American Century Real Estate Fund - Class R6 AREDX 025076282 07/26/2013 N/A 0.33 -12.68 -18.16 -8.60 2.55 3.55 N/A 5.53 0.81 0.81 0.00 0.00 0.00



At the request of many authorities, we report, on a monthly basis, the credited net rates of return of the twenty-eight investment funds provided under the 457
Deferred Compensation Plan. In no way is this information meant to encourage or discourage “playing the market,” but merely is to report what has occurred
while waiting to receive your quarterly statement. To interpret the chart, the actual credited net rates of return for each month are listed. The next column
represents the cumulative year-to-date at the end of the month listed. The funds are subject to market fluctuation; therefore, we are unable to predict the rates
of return. For the benefit of Plan participants, the following funds are listed in the order of investment risk with the Vanguard Prime Money Market Fund Investor
Class being the least amount of risk and the American Century Real Estate Fund R6 the greatest. This same information is available when you access your personal

Housing Agency Retirement Trust
PO Box 22669, Louisville, KY 40252-0669
1-800-798-2044

457 DEFERRED COMPENSATION PLAN
CREDITED RATES OF RETURN

account on the web site under "Fund Information". This summary has been updated through April 2020.

FUND MANAGER FUND NAME TICKER FUND CATEGORY MONTH YTD
Vanguard Vanguard Federal Money Market Fund Investor Class VMEFXX Money Market Taxable Fund 0.04% 0.39%
Dodge & Cox Dodge & Cox Income Fund DODIX Bond Fund 2.97% 2.25%
Vanguard Total Bond Market Index Fund Institutional
Vanguard Class VBTIX Bond Index Fund 1.70% 5.04%
Prudential PGIM High Yield — Class R6 PHYQX High Yield Bond Fund 4.40% -10.39%
Vanguard Inflation Protected Securities Fund Admiral . .
Vanguard Class VAIPX Inflation Protection Index Fund 2.51% 4.33%
Vanguard Vanguard Target Retirement Income Fund VTINX Target Retirement Income Fund 4.33% -1.84%
Vanguard Target Retirement 2015 Fund -
Vanguard € & VTXVX Target Date 2015 Fund 4.98% -2.83%
Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2020 Fund -
Vanguard 2 2 VTWNX Target Date 2020 Fund 6.30% -5.13%
Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2025 Fund -
Vanguard & & VTTVX Target Date 2025 Fund 730% | -6.60%
Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2030 Fund -
Vanguard VTHRX Target Date 2030 Fund 8.05% -7.90%
Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2035 Fund -
Vanguard VTTHX Target Date 2035 Fund 8.78% -9.19%
Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2040 Fund -
Vanguard = 2 VFORX Target Date 2040 Fund 9.50% -10.48%
Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2045 Fund -
Vanguard & & VTIVX Target Date 2045 Fund 10.26% -11.66%
Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2050 Fund -
Vanguard & = VFIFX Target Date 2050 Fund 10.26% -11.64%
Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2055 Fund -
Vanguard VFFVX Target Date 2055 Fund 10.23 -11.69%
Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2060 Fund -
Vanguard VTTSX Target Date 2060 Fund 10.20% -11.69%
Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2065 Fund -
Vanguard & & VLXVX Target Date 2065 Fund 10.18% -11.77%
Investor Class
PIMCO PIMCO All Asset Fund Institutional Class PAAIX Inflation Protection Fund 5.53% -11.40%
JP Morgan JP Morgan U.S. Research Enhanced Equity Fund R6 JDEUX Large Blend Fund 13.33% -8.67%
Vanguard Vanguard 500 Index Fund Admiral VFIAX Large Blend Fund 12.82% -9.31%
Vanguard Vanguard Mid-Cap Index Fund Admiral Class VIMAX Mid Cap Index Fund 14.40% -15.02%
Hartford Hartford Mid Cap Fund Y HMDYX Mid Cap Value Fund 16.11% -12.00%
Vanguard Vanguard Small Cap Index Fund Admiral Class Shares VSMAX Small Cap Index 14.64% -19.82%
T Rowe Price T Rowe Price Institutional Small Cap Stock Fund TRSSX Small Blend Fund 14.88% -15.27%
Vanguard Total International Stock Index Fund - . o o
Vanguard Institutional Class VTSNX International Stock Index Fund 8.04% 18.22%
American Funds American Funds EuroPacific Growth Fund R-6 RERGX World Stock Fund 9.03% -15.43%
DFA Emerging Markets Portfolio Institutional Class Diversified Emerging Markets Equity
DFA 10.45% -19.51%
Shares DFEMX Fund
) American Century Real Estate X
American Century Fund R6 AREDX Specialty Real Estate Fund 6.94% -18.43%




Investment Fund
Money Market - Taxable
Vanguard Federal Money Market Fund - Investor Class
Intermediate-Term Bond
Dodge & Cox Income Fund
Vanguard Total Bond Market Index Fund - Institutional
Class
High Yield Bond
PGIM High Yield Fund - Class R6
Inflation-Protected Bond
Vanguard Inflation Protected Securities Fund - Admiral
Class
Target-Date
Vanguard Target Retirement Income Fund - Investor
Class

Vanguard Target Retirement 2015 Fund - Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2020 Fund - Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2025 Fund - Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2030 Fund - Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2035 Fund - Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2040 Fund - Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2045 Fund - Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2050 Fund - Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2055 Fund - Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2060 Fund - Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2065 Fund - Investor Class
Risk Based
PIMCO All Asset Fund - Institutional Class

Large Blend
JPMorgan U.S. Research Enhanced Equity Fund - Class
R6

Vanguard 500 Index Fund - Admiral Class
Mid-Cap Blend

Vanguard Mid-Cap Index Fund - Admiral Class
Mid-Cap Growth

Hartford Midcap Fund - Class Y
Small Blend

Vanguard Small Cap Index Fund - Admiral Class
Small Growth

T. Rowe Price Institutional Small-Cap Stock Fund
Foreign Large Blend

Vanguard Total International Stock Index Fund -

Institutional Class
Foreign Large Growth

American Funds EuroPacific Growth Fund - Class R6
Diversified Emerging Mkts

DFA Emerging Markets Portfolio - Institutional Class
Real Estate

American Century Real Estate Fund - Class R6

Ticker
Symbol

VMEXX

DODIX
VBTIX

PHYQX

VAIPX

VTINX

VTXVX
VTWNX
VTTVX
VTHRX
VTTHX
VFORX
VTIVX
VFIFX
VFFVX
VTTSX
VLXVX

PAAIX

JDEUX

VFIAX

VIMAX

HMDYX

VSMAX

TRSSX

VTSNX

RERGX

DFEMX

AREDX

457 Deferred Comp Plan

Historical Performance Credited Rates of Return

cusip

922906300

256210105
921937504

744407884

922031737

92202E102

92202E300
92202E805
92202E409
92202E888
92202E508
92202E870
92202E607
92202E862
92202E847
92202E839
92202E680

722005626

4812A1837

922908710

922908645

416645687

922908686

457751309

921909784

298706821

233203785

025076282

As of the month ending: 04/30/2020

Inception Date

07/13/1981

01/03/1989
09/18/1995

10/31/2011

06/10/2005

10/27/2003

10/27/2003
06/07/2006
10/27/2003
06/07/2006
10/27/2003
06/07/2006
10/27/2003
06/07/2006
08/18/2010
01/19/2012
07/12/2017

07/31/2002

03/24/2003

11/13/2000

11/12/2001

12/31/1997

11/13/2000

03/31/2000

11/29/2010

05/01/2009

04/25/1994

07/26/2013

7-Day
Current

Yield

2.24

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

1Mo

0.04

297
1.70

4.40

251

433

4.98
6.30
7.30
8.05
8.78
9.50
10.26
10.26
10.23
10.20
10.18

5.53

13.33

12.82

14.40

16.11

14.64

14.88

8.04

9.03

10.45

6.94

3 Mo

0.25

0.67
2.85

-10.07

2.20

-2.60

-3.47
-5.34
-6.60
-7.67
-8.75
-9.79
-10.76
-10.72
-10.78
-10.78
-10.88

-10.04

-8.77

-9.27

-14.81

-11.58

-18.16

-13.92

-15.41

-12.77

-14.25

-20.11

0.39

2.25
5.04

-10.39

-1.84

-2.83
-5.13
-6.60
-7.90
-9.19
-10.48
-11.66
-11.64
-11.69
-11.69
-11.77

-11.40

-8.67

-9.31

-15.02

-12.00

-19.82

-15.27

-18.22

-15.43

-19.51

-18.43

12 Mo

1.75

7.65
10.88

-4.57

9.06

4.12

3.36
1.62
0.50
-0.59
-1.76
-2.91
-4.02
-3.98
-4.02
-4.02
-4.12

-6.23

1.64

0.82

-8.09

-6.25

-15.16

-6.45

-12.25

-7.60

-15.01

-8.36

3Yr

4.65
5.16

221

3.98

4.56

4.95
5.01
5.09
5.05
4.97
4.88
464
4.65
4.64
463
N/A

0.67

8.62

9.01

391

7.84

0.96

6.51

-0.70

215

-1.47

2.39

5Yr

3.89
3.76

3.82

3.95

439
4.65
484
4.91
4.97
4.98
491
491
4.87
4.87
N/A

1.60

7.90

9.09

4.95

7.88

3.56

7.75

-0.10

211

-0.80

3.50

10Yr

0.55

434
3.92

N/A

3.39

5.22

6.41
6.90
7.26
7.55
7.83
8.01
7.97
7.98
N/A
N/A
N/A

3.73

11.47

11.66

9.94

11.21

8.74

11.63

N/A

5.02

131

N/A

Inception to
Date

411

6.66
5.26

5.59

3.85

5.14

5.94
5.91
6.39
6.11
6.84
6.32
7.12
6.33
8.90
8.38
3.79

5.97

9.49

6.08

8.96

11.95

7.81

9.49

2.83

7.48

5.88

5.55

Net
Expense
Ratio
0.11
0.42
0.04

0.40

0.10

0.12

0.13
0.13
0.13
0.14
0.14
0.14
0.15
0.15
0.15
0.15
0.15

112

0.25

0.04

0.05

0.79

0.05

0.66

0.08

0.49

0.43

0.81

Gross
Expense
Ratio
0.11
0.42
0.04

0.40

0.10

0.12

0.13
0.13
0.13
0.14
0.14
0.14
0.15
0.15
0.15
0.15
0.15

1.25

0.34

0.04

0.05

0.85

0.05

0.66

0.08

0.49

0.53

0.81

ADP Investment Compensation as of

04/30/2020

Sub-TA

12b-1Fees Servicing Fees

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.08
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.10

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Coll Trust Service
Payments

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00



At the request of many authorities, we report, on a monthly basis, the credited net rates of return of the twenty-eight investment funds provided under the 457
Deferred Compensation Plan. In no way is this information meant to encourage or discourage “playing the market,” but merely is to report what has occurred
while waiting to receive your quarterly statement. To interpret the chart, the actual credited net rates of return for each month are listed. The next column
represents the cumulative year-to-date at the end of the month listed. The funds are subject to market fluctuation; therefore, we are unable to predict the rates
of return. For the benefit of Plan participants, the following funds are listed in the order of investment risk with the Vanguard Prime Money Market Fund Investor
Class being the least amount of risk and the American Century Real Estate Fund R6 the greatest. This same information is available when you access your personal

Housing Agency Retirement Trust
PO Box 22669, Louisville, KY 40252-0669

1-800-798-2044

457 DEFERRED COMPENSATION PLAN
CREDITED RATES OF RETURN

account on the web site under "Fund Information". This summary has been updated through March 2020.

FUND MANAGER FUND NAME TICKER FUND CATEGORY MONTH YTD
Vanguard Vanguard Federal Money Market Fund Investor Class VMEFXX Money Market Taxable Fund 0.09% 0.34%
Dodge & Cox Dodge & Cox Income Fund DODIX Bond Fund -3.11% -0.70%
Vanguard Total Bond Market Index Fund Institutional
Vanguard Class VBTIX Bond Index Fund -0.58% 3.28%
Prudential PGIM High Yield — Class R6 PHYQX High Yield Bond Fund -12.71% -14.16%
Vanguard Inflation Protected Securities Fund Admiral . .
Vanguard Class VAIPX Inflation Protection Index Fund -1.31% 1.78%
Vanguard Vanguard Target Retirement Income Fund VTINX Target Retirement Income Fund -5.24% -5.91%
Vanguard Target Retirement 2015 Fund -
Vanguard € & VTXVX Target Date 2015 Fund -6.15% -7.44%
Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2020 Fund -
Vanguard VTWNX Target Date 2020 Fund -7.99% -10.76%
Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2025 Fund -
Vanguard & & VTTVX Target Date 2025 Fund -9.34% | -12.95%
Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2030 Fund -
Vanguard VTHRX Target Date 2030 Fund -10.36% -14.76%
Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2035 Fund -
Vanguard VTTHX Target Date 2035 Fund -11.36% -16.52%
Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2040 Fund -
Vanguard = 2 VFORX Target Date 2040 Fund -12.33% -18.25%
Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2045 Fund -
Vanguard & & VTIVX Target Date 2045 Fund -13.28% -19.88%
Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2050 Fund -
Vanguard & = VFIFX Target Date 2050 Fund -13.26% | -19.86%
Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2055 Fund -
Vanguard VFFVX Target Date 2055 Fund -13.28 -19.86%
Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2060 Fund -
Vanguard VTTSX Target Date 2060 Fund -13.27% -19.86%
Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2065 Fund -
Vanguard & & VLXVX Target Date 2065 Fund -13.32% -19.92%
Investor Class
PIMCO PIMCO All Asset Fund Institutional Class PAAIX Inflation Protection Fund -11.74% -16.05%
JP Morgan JP Morgan U.S. Research Enhanced Equity Fund R6 JDEUX Large Blend Fund -12.77% -19.41%
Vanguard Vanguard 500 Index Fund Admiral VFIAX Large Blend Fund -12.36% -19.61%
Vanguard Vanguard Mid-Cap Index Fund Admiral Class VIMAX Mid Cap Index Fund -18.39% -25.72%
Hartford Hartford Mid Cap Fund Y HMDYX Mid Cap Value Fund -17.16% -24.21%
Vanguard Vanguard Small Cap Index Fund Admiral Class Shares VSMAX Small Cap Index -21.84% -30.07%
T Rowe Price T Rowe Price Institutional Small Cap Stock Fund TRSSX Small Blend Fund -19.10% -26.24%
Vanguard Total International Stock Index Fund - . o o
Vanguard Institutional Class VTSNX International Stock Index Fund 16.07% 24.31%
American Funds American Funds EuroPacific Growth Fund R-6 RERGX World Stock Fund -14.74% -22.43%
DFA Emerging Markets Portfolio Institutional Class Diversified Emerging Markets Equity
DFA -18.38% -27.13%
Shares DFEMX Fund
) American Century Real Estate X
American Century Fund R6 AREDX Specialty Real Estate Fund -18.61% -23.72%




457 Deferred Comp Plan
Historical Performance Credited Rates of Return
As of the month ending: 03/31/2020

ADP Investment Compensation as of

03/31/2020
7-Day Net Gross Sub-TA Coll Trust
Ticker Inception Current Inception Expense Expense Servicing Service
Investment Fund Symbol CusiIP Date Yield 1 Mo 3 Mo YTD 12 Mo 3Yr 5Yr 10Yr to Date Ratio Ratio 12b-1 Fees Fees Payments
Money Market - Taxable
:’:‘V”egsliiidcf;;era' Money Market Fund - VMFXX 922906300  07/13/1981 2.24 0.09 0.3¢4 034 190 1.65 1.08 0.55 4.12 0.11 0.11  0.00 0.00 0.00
Intermediate-Term Bond
Dodge & Cox Income Fund DODIX 256210105  01/03/1989 N/A -311 -0.70 -0.70 508 3.86 3.28 4.12 6.58 0.42 0.42  0.00 0.08 0.00
VEREPERE] U] EEE MECEB SRS = g7y 921937504  09/18/1995 N/A -0.58 3.28 328 908 484 334 3.86 5.20 0.04 0.04  0.00 0.00 0.00

Institutional Class
High Yield Bond

PGIM High Yield Fund - Class R6 PHYQX 74440Y884 10/31/2011 N/A -12.71 -14.16 -14.16 -6.91 1.11 3.11 N/A 5.11 0.40 0.40 0.00 0.00 0.00
Inflation-Protected Bond

Vanguard Inflation Protected Securities Fund -

) VAIPX 922031737  06/10/2005 N/A 131 178 178 6.69 3.28 256  3.39 3.70 0.10 0.10  0.00 0.00 0.00
Admiral Class
Target-Date
Y:vnegsliiidcr;s?a Retirement Income Fund -\ 92202E102  10/27/2003 N/A 524 -591 -591 091 3.38 317 4.92 4.90 0.12 0.12  0.00 0.00 0.00
Y:\?eg;:i[dcrgget REAIREERE B (FUGE] = VTXVX 92202E300  10/27/2003 N/A -6.15 -7.44 -7.44 -022 361 355 6.03 5.66 0.13 0.13  0.00 0.00 0.00
\Il:\?eg;:i[dcr;s'get Retirement 2020 Fund - VTWNX 92202E805  06/07/2006 N/A -7.99 -10.76 -10.76 -2.64 3.28 3.58  6.39 5.48 0.13 0.13  0.00 0.00 0.00
Y:V”egsliiidcr;s'get REIRIER P [FUE] = VTTVX 92202E409  10/27/2003 N/A -9.34 -12.95 -12.95 -431 3.07 3.60 6.65 5.97 0.13 0.13  0.00 0.00 0.00
Y:\?egsliiidcrjs?et Retirement 2030 Fund - VTHRX 92202E888  06/07/2006 N/A -10.36 -14.76 -14.76 -5.78 2.80 3.56  6.87 5.55 0.14 0.14  0.00 0.00 0.00
Y:V”egsliiidcr;s'get REAIRERE HPES [FUE] = VTTHX 92202E508  10/27/2003 N/A -11.36 -16.52 -16.52 -7.25 253 351  7.07 6.33 0.14 0.14  0.00 0.00 0.00
\Il:\?eg;:i[dcrssrget Retirement 2040 Fund - VFORX 92202E870  06/07/2006 N/A -12.33 -18.25 -18.25 -8.74 223 3.43  7.18 5.67 0.14 0.14  0.00 0.00 0.00
Y:V”egS‘:i[dclT:S'S‘-’et REAIRIERE BB [FUGE] = VTIVX 92202E607  10/27/2003 N/A -13.28 -19.88 -19.88 -10.21 1.77 3.21  7.07 6.52 0.15 0.15  0.00 0.00 0.00
vanei'ﬁdcﬁ?et Retirement 2050 Fund - VFIFX 92202E862  06/07/2006 N/A -13.26 -19.86 -19.86 -10.18 1.79  3.23  7.07 5.62 0.15 0.15  0.00 0.00 0.00
Yf\?egslii:dc-lraasrsget REAIRERE B [FUGE] = VFFVX 92202E847  08/18/2010 N/A -13.28 -19.89 -19.89 -10.21 1.78  3.19 N/A 7.88 0.15 0.15  0.00 0.00 0.00
vanei'ﬁdcﬁ?et Retirement 2060 Fund - VTTSX 92202E839  01/19/2012 N/A -13.27 -19.86 -19.86 -10.18 1.79  3.20 N/A 7.19 0.15 0.15  0.00 0.00 0.00
:/navnegslii:dc-lraasrsget REAIRERE HES RG] = VLXVX 92202E680  07/12/2017 N/A -13.32 -19.92 -19.92 -10.23 N/A N/A N/A 0.27 0.15 0.15  0.00 0.00 0.00
Risk Based
PIMCO All Asset Fund - Institutional Class PAAIX 722005626  07/31/2002 N/A -11.74 -16.05 -16.05 -10.61 -0.98 1.06  3.45 5.67 1.12 1.25  0.00 0.00 0.00
Large Blend
fpcwl'ssrg‘;'zu's' Research Enhanced Equity Fund ;50 4812A1837  03/24/2003 N/A -12.77 -19.41 -19.41 -6.48 457 521 10.25 8.74 0.25 0.34  0.00 0.00 0.00
Vanguard 500 Index Fund - Admiral Class VFIAX 922008710  11/13/2000 N/A -12.36 -19.61 -19.61 -7.01 5.07 6.69 10.49 5.45 0.04 0.04 0.00 0.00 0.00
Mid-Cap Blend
vanguard Mid-Cap Index Fund - Admiral Class VIMAX 922908645  11/12/2001 N/A -18.39 -25.72 -25.72 -16.65 -0.26 2.08 8.86 8.21 0.05 0.05  0.00 0.00 0.00
Mid-Cap Growth
Hartford Midcap Fund - Class Y HMDYX 416645687  12/31/1997 N/A -17.16 -24.21 -24.21 -16.23 3.07 450 9.91 11.25 0.79 0.85  0.00 0.10 0.00
Small Blend
Zg”sgsuard Small Cap Index Fund - Admiral VSMAX 922908686  11/13/2000 N/A -21.84 -30.07 -30.07 -23.33 -3.27 042 7.84 7.09 0.05 0.05  0.00 0.00 0.00
Small Growth
;Jffé""’e Price Institutional Small-Cap Stock  rpggy 457750309  03/31/2000 N/A -19.10 -26.24 -26.24 -15.97 219 415 10.66 8.77 0.66 0.66  0.00 0.00 0.00
Foreign Large Blend
Vanguard Total International Stock Index Fund \ .oy 921909784  11/29/2010 N/A -16.07 -24.31 -24.31 -16.55 -2.52 -0.65 N/A 2.01 0.08 0.08  0.00 0.00 0.00
- Institutional Class
Foreign Large Growth
é.'ZSeQ'E%" Funds EuroPacific Growth Fund - RERGX 208706821  05/01/2009 N/A -14.74 -22.43 -22.43 -12.70 0.28 0.91  3.97 6.69 0.49 0.49  0.00 0.00 0.00
Diversified Emerging Mkts
DFA Emerging Markets Portfolio - Institutional - pyeppe 233203785  04/25/1994 N/A -18.38 -27.13 -27.13 -21.84 -4.08 -1.49  0.36 5.50 0.43 0.53  0.00 0.00 0.00

Class
Real Estate
American Century Real Estate Fund - Class R6 AREDX 025076282 07/26/2013 N/A -18.61 -23.72 -23.72 -13.68 0.11 0.87 N/A 4.57 0.81 0.81 0.00 0.00 0.00



At the request of many authorities, we report, on a monthly basis, the credited net rates of return of the thirty investment funds provided under the 457 Deferred
Compensation Plan. In no way is this information meant to encourage or discourage “playing the market,” but merely is to report what has occurred while waiting
to receive your quarterly statement. To interpret the chart, the actual credited net rates of return for each month are listed. The next column represents the
cumulative year-to-date at the end of the month listed. The funds are subject to market fluctuation; therefore, we are unable to predict the rates of return. For
the benefit of Plan participants, the following funds are listed in the order of investment risk with the Vanguard Prime Money Market Fund Investor Class being the
least amount of risk and the American Century Real Estate Fund R6 the greatest. This same information is available when you access your personal account on the
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web site under "Fund Information". This summary has been updated through February 2020.

FUND MANAGER FUND NAME TICKER FUND CATEGORY MONTH YTD
Vanguard Vanguard Federal Money Market Fund Investor Class VMEFXX Money Market Taxable Fund 0.12% 0.25%
Dodge & Cox Dodge & Cox Income Fund DODIX Bond Fund 0.91% 2.49%
Vanguard Total Bond Market Index Fund Institutional
Vanguard Class VBTIX Bond Index Fund 1.72% 3.88%
Prudential PGIM High Yield — Class R6 PHYQX High Yield Bond Fund -1.32% -1.67%
Vanguard Inflation Protected Securities Fund Admiral . .
Vanguard Class VAIPX Inflation Protection Index Fund 1.02% 3.13%
Vanguard Vanguard Target Retirement Income Fund VTINX Target Retirement Income Fund -1.48% -0.71%
Vanguard Target Retirement 2015 Fund -
Vanguard & & VTXVX Target Date 2015 Fund -2.03% -1.38%
Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2020 Fund -
Vanguard 2 . VTWNX Target Date 2020 Fund -3.22% -3.01%
Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2025 Fund -
Vanguard & & VTTVX Target Date 2025 Fund 3.98% | -3.98%
Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2030 Fund -
Vanguard VTHRX Target Date 2030 Fund -4.68% -4.91%
Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2035 Fund -
Vanguard VTTHX Target Date 2035 Fund -5.35% -5.82%
Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2040 Fund -
Vanguard = 2 VFORX Target Date 2040 Fund -6.03% -6.75%
Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2045 Fund -
Vanguard & & VTIVX Target Date 2045 Fund -6.67% -7.61%
Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2050 Fund -
Vanguard & = VFIFX Target Date 2050 Fund -6.66% -7.62%
Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2055 Fund -
Vanguard VFFVX Target Date 2055 Fund -6.67 -7.62%
Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2060 Fund -
Vanguard VTTSX Target Date 2060 Fund -6.65% -7.60%
Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2065 Fund -
Vanguard € & VLXVX Target Date 2065 Fund -6.68% -7.61%
Investor Class
PIMCO PIMCO All Asset Fund Institutional Class PAAIX Inflation Protection Fund -3.42% -4.88%
JP Morgan JP Morgan U.S. Research Enhanced Equity Fund R6 JDEUX Large Blend Fund -7.71% -7.61%
Vanguard Vanguard 500 Index Fund Admiral VFIAX Large Blend Fund -8.24% -8.27%
Vanguard Vanguard Mid-Cap Index Fund Admiral Class VIMAX Mid Cap Index Fund -8.75% -8.98%
Hartford Hartford Mid Cap Fund Y HMDYX Mid Cap Value Fund -8.07% -8.51%
Vanguard Vanguard Small Cap Index Fund Admiral Class Shares VSMAX Small Cap Index -8.67% -10.52%
T Rowe Price T Rowe Price Institutional Small Cap Stock Fund TRSSX Small Blend Fund -7.38% -8.82%
Vanguard Total International Stock Index Fund - . o o
Vanguard Institutional Class VTSNX International Stock Index Fund 6.71% 9.81%
American Funds American Funds EuroPacific Growth Fund R-6 RERGX World Stock Fund -6.16% -9.02%
DFA Emerging Markets Portfolio Institutional Class Diversified Emerging Markets Equity
DFA -4.89% -10.72%
Shares DFEMX Fund
) American Century Real Estate X
American Century Fund R6 AREDX Specialty Real Estate Fund -8.21% -6.28%




457 Deferred Comp Plan
Historical Performance Credited Rates of Return
As of the month ending: 02/29/2020

ADP Investment Compensation as
of 02/29/2020

7-Day Net Gross Sub-TA Coll Trust
Ticker Inception Current Inception Expense Expense Servicing Service

Investment Fund Symbol CUSIP Date Yield 1Mo 3Mo YTD 12Mo 3Yr 5Yr 10Yr to Date Ratio Ratio 12b-1 Fees Fees Payments
Money Market - Taxable

Y:‘:egs‘:i:dcfae:sera' Money Market Fund - VMFXX 922906300 07/13/1981  2.24  0.12 0.38 025 202 1.63 1.06 0.54 4.12 0.11 0.11 0.00 0.00 0.00
Intermediate-Term Bond

Dodge & Cox Income Fund DODIX 256210105 01/03/1989 N/A 091 278 2.49 10.31 4.99 3.99 4.55 6.71 0.42 0.42 0.00 0.08 0.00

panolardyiofallBondiMarkerindeXErndi VBTIX 921937504 09/18/1995 N/A 172 373 3.88 11.87 502 355 3.91 5.25 0.04 0.04 0.00 0.00 0.00

Institutional Class
High Yield Bond

PGIM High Yield Fund - Class R6 PHYQX 74440Y884 10/31/2011 N/A -1.32 0.65 -1.67 7.83 5.68 5.95 N/A 6.89 0.40 0.40 0.00 0.00 0.00
Inflation-Protected Bond

Vanguard Inflation Protected Securities Fund

‘ VAIPX 922031737  06/10/2005 N/A 1.02 3.54 3.13 1015 3.73 275 3.53 3.82 0.10 0.10 0.00 0.00 0.00
- Admiral Class
Target-Date
er‘\'/“eg;i:dCITgsget Retirement Income Fund - \\y  92202E102  10/27/2003 N/A  -1.48 028 -0.71 811 537 4.26 568 5.27 0.12 0.12 0.00 0.00 0.00
Y:\'/“eg;z:dCInget RIS 2T (R = VIXVX ~ 92202E300  10/27/2003 N/A  -2.03 -0.17 -1.38 7.93 598 4.79 7.09 6.10 0.13 0.13 0.00 0.00 0.00
er‘\'/“eg;i:dCITgsget Retirement 2020 Fund - VTWNX ~ 92202E805  06/07/2006 N/A  -322 -1.35 -3.01 7.38 6.41 521 7.72 6.16 0.13 0.13 0.00 0.00 0.00
Y:\'/“eg;z:dCInget RIS 202 (R = VITVX  92202E409  10/27/2003 N/A  -3.98 -2.11 -3.98 7.12 6.74 552 819 6.64 0.13 0.13 0.00 0.00 0.00
er‘\'/“eg;i:dCITgsget Retirement 2030 Fund - VTHRX ~ 92202E888  06/07/2006 N/A  -468 -279 -491 659 6.91 569 859 6.43 0.14 0.14 0.00 0.00 0.00
Y:\'/“eg;z:dCInget RS 20 (R = VITHX  92202E508  10/27/2003 N/A  -5.35 -3.46 -582 6.02 7.06 585 898 7.15 0.14 0.14 0.00 0.00 0.00
er‘\'/“eg;s:dCIT;;get Retirement 2040 Fund - VFORX ~ 92202E870  06/07/2006 N/A  -6.03 -4.14 -6.75 542 7.7 598 9.20 6.72 0.14 0.14 0.00 0.00 0.00
Y:\'/“eg;s:dCITgsget FREIREIEE 2055 (R = VTIVX ~ 92202E607  10/27/2003 N/A  -6.67 -4.82 -7.61 4.80 7.08 599 9.21 7.49 0.15 0.15 0.00 0.00 0.00
er‘\'/“eg;z:dcgsrsget Retirement 2050 Fund - VFIFX ~ 92202E862  06/07/2006 N/A  -6.66 -4.80 -7.62 4.82 7.09 598 9.21 6.76 0.15 0.15 0.00 0.00 0.00
Y:\'/“eg;s:dCITgsget FREIREEE 203 (RURE] = VFFVX ~ 92202E847  08/18/2010 N/A  -6.67 -4.80 -7.62 4.83 7.0 595 N/A 9.58 0.15 0.15 0.00 0.00 0.00
er‘\'/“eg;z:dcgsrsget Retirement 2060 Fund - VITSX  92202E839  01/19/2012 N/A  -6.65 -4.78 -7.60 4.87 7.0 596 N/A 9.17 0.15 0.15 0.00 0.00 0.00
Y:\'/“eg;s:dCITgsget RATCEIBEEE ) = VLXVX ~ 92202E680 07/12/2017  N/A  -6.68 -4.83 -7.61 4.82 N/A NA N/A 5.87 0.15 0.15 0.00 0.00 0.00
Risk Based
PIMCO All Asset Fund - Institutional Class PAAIX 722005626  07/31/2002 N/A  -3.42 -2.30 -4.88 1.89 3.55 3.24 4.88 6.45 1.12 1.25 0.00 0.00 0.00
Large Blend
Jpmorgan U-S. Research Enhanced Equity JDEUX  4812A1837 03/24/2003  N/A  -7.71 -452 -7.61 9.09 956 7.78 1243  9.66 0.25 0.34 0.00 0.00 0.00
Vanguard 500 Index Fund - Admiral Class VFIAX 922908710  11/13/2000 N/A  -8.24 -551 -8.27 8.17 9.83 9.19 1262  6.19 0.04 0.04 0.00 0.00 0.00
Mid-Cap Blend
vanguard Mid-Cap Index Fund - Admiral Class VIMAX 922908645  11/12/2001 N/A  -8.75 -6.78 -8.98 3.49 6.74 6.39 11.85  9.46 0.05 0.05 0.00 0.00 0.00
Mid-Cap Growth
Hartford Midcap Fund - Class Y HMDYX 416645687  12/31/1997 N/A  -8.07 -6.66 -8.51 2.58 9.67 8.52 12.69 12.24 0.79 0.85 0.00 0.10 0.00
Small Blend
gg’;%”ard Small Cap Index Fund - Admiral VSMAX 922908686  11/13/2000 N/A  -8.67 -8.56 -10.52 -2.79 4.93 575 11.40  8.50 0.05 0.05 0.00 0.00 0.00
Small Growth
L Rowe Price Institutional Small-Cap Stock  rpsey 457751309  03/31/2000  N/A  -7.38 -7.03 -8.82 3.44 961 9.00 1400  9.97 0.66 0.66 0.00 0.00 0.00
Foreign Large Blend
Vanguard Total International Stock Index VTSNX 921909784  11/29/2010 N/A  -6.71 -596 -9.81 0.15 431 258 N/A 3.98 0.08 0.08 0.00 0.00 0.00
Fund - Institutional Class
Foreign Large Growth
éI’;‘SeS”;%” Funds EuroPacific Growth Fund - RERGX 298706821  05/01/2009 N/A  -6.16 -5.11 -9.02 4.50 6.98 4.23 6.34 8.33 0.49 0.49 0.00 0.00 0.00
Diversified Emerging Mkts
ZEASSEmerg'"g Markets Portfolio - Institutional - ey 533503785 04/25/1994 N/A  -489 -4.43 -10.72 -3.38 3.72 215 3.24 6.35 0.43 0.53 0.00 0.00 0.00
Real Estate
American Century Real Estate Fund - Class AREDX 025076282 07/26/2013 N/A  -8.21 -7.67 -6.28 10.03 6.35 546 N/A 7.95 0.80 0.80 0.00 0.00 0.00

R6



At the request of many authorities, we report, on a monthly basis, the credited net rates of return of the thirty investment funds provided under the 457 Deferred
Compensation Plan. In no way is this information meant to encourage or discourage “playing the market,” but merely is to report what has occurred while waiting
to receive your quarterly statement. To interpret the chart, the actual credited net rates of return for each month are listed. The next column represents the
cumulative year-to-date at the end of the month listed. The funds are subject to market fluctuation; therefore, we are unable to predict the rates of return. For
the benefit of Plan participants, the following funds are listed in the order of investment risk with the Vanguard Prime Money Market Fund Investor Class being the
least amount of risk and the American Century Real Estate Fund R6 the greatest. This same information is available when you access your personal account on the
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FUND MANAGER FUND NAME TICKER FUND CATEGORY MONTH YTD
Vanguard Vanguard Federal Money Market Fund Investor Class VMFXX Money Market Taxable Fund 0.13% 0.13%
Dodge & Cox Dodge & Cox Income Fund DODIX Bond Fund 1.57% 1.57%
Vanguard Total Bond Market Index Fund Institutional
Vanguard Class VBTIX Bond Index Fund 2.12% 2.12%
Prudential PGIM High Yield — Class R6 PHYQX High Yield Bond Fund -0.35% -0.35%
Vanguard Inflation Protected Securities Fund Admiral . i
Vanguard Class VAIPX Inflation Protection Index Fund 2.09% 2.09%
Vanguard Vanguard Target Retirement Income Fund VTINX Target Retirement Income Fund 0.78% 0.78%
Vanguard Target Retirement 2015 Fund -
Vanguard gu get netl ) VTXVX Target Date 2015 Fund 0.66% | 0.66%
Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2020 Fund -
Vanguard VTWNX Target Date 2020 Fund 0.22% 0.22%
Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2025 Fund -
Vanguard € g VTTVX Target Date 2025 Fund 0.00% | 0.00%
Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2030 Fund -
Vanguard = . VTHRX Target Date 2030 Fund 0.25% | -0.25%
Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2035 Fund -
Vanguard gu get netl ) VTTHX Target Date 2035 Fund -0.49% | -0.49%
Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2040 Fund -
Vanguard e sz e . VFORX Target Date 2040 Fund 0.77% | -0.77%
Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2045 Fund -
Vanguard VTIVX Target Date 2045 Fund -1.01% -1.01%
Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2050 Fund -
Vanguard = . VFIFX Target Date 2050 Fund 1.03% | -1.03%
Investor Class
Y d T t Reti t 2055 Fund -
Vanguard anguard farget netiremen un VFFVX Target Date 2055 Fund 1.02% | -1.02%
Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2060 Fund -
Vanguard e sz e . VTTSX Target Date 2060 Fund 1.02% | -1.02%
Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2065 Fund -
Vanguard gu get netl . VLXVX Target Date 2065 Fund -1.00% | -1.00%
Investor Class
PIMCO PIMCO All Asset Fund Institutional Class PAAIX Inflation Protection Fund -1.52% | -1.52%
JP Morgan JP Morgan U.S. Research Enhanced Equity Fund R6 JDEUX Large Blend Fund 0.11% 0.11%
Vanguard Vanguard 500 Index Fund Admiral VFIAX Large Blend Fund -0.04% | -0.04%
Vanguard Vanguard Mid-Cap Index Fund Admiral Class VIMAX Mid Cap Index Fund -0.24% -0.24%
Hartford Hartford Mid Cap Fund Y HMDYX Mid Cap Value Fund -0.48% | -0.48%
Vanguard Vanguard Small Cap Index Fund Admiral Class Shares VSMAX Small Cap Index -2.03% -2.03%
T Rowe Price T Rowe Price Institutional Small Cap Stock Fund TRSSX Small Blend Fund -1.56% | -1.56%
Vanguard Total International Stock Index Fund - ) o o
Vanguard Institutional Class VTSNX International Stock Index Fund 3.32% 3.32%
American Funds American Funds EuroPacific Growth Fund R-6 RERGX World Stock Fund -3.04% -3.04%
DFA Emerging Markets Portfolio Institutional Class Diversified Emerging Markets Equity 0 0
DFA Shares DFEMX Fund 6.13% | -6.13%
) American Century Real Estate .
American Century Fund R6 AREDX Specialty Real Estate Fund 2.10% 2.10%




Investment Fund
Money Market - Taxable
Vanguard Federal Money Market Fund - Investor Class
Intermediate-Term Bond
Dodge & Cox Income Fund
Vanguard Total Bond Market Index Fund - Institutional
Class
High Yield Bond
PGIM High Yield Fund - Class R6
Inflation-Protected Bond
Vanguard Inflation Protected Securities Fund - Admiral
Class
Target-Date
Vanguard Target Retirement Income Fund - Investor
Class

Vanguard Target Retirement 2015 Fund - Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2020 Fund - Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2025 Fund - Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2030 Fund - Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2035 Fund - Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2040 Fund - Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2045 Fund - Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2050 Fund - Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2055 Fund - Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2060 Fund - Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2065 Fund - Investor Class
Risk Based
PIMCO All Asset Fund - Institutional Class

Large Blend
JPMorgan U.S. Research Enhanced Equity Fund - Class
R6

Vanguard 500 Index Fund - Admiral Class
Mid-Cap Blend

Vanguard Mid-Cap Index Fund - Admiral Class
Mid-Cap Growth

Hartford Midcap Fund - Class Y
Small Blend

Vanguard Small Cap Index Fund - Admiral Class
Small Growth

T. Rowe Price Institutional Small-Cap Stock Fund
Foreign Large Blend

Vanguard Total International Stock Index Fund -

Institutional Class
Foreign Large Growth

American Funds EuroPacific Growth Fund - Class R6
Diversified Emerging Mkts

DFA Emerging Markets Portfolio - Institutional Class
Real Estate

American Century Real Estate Fund - Class R6

Ticker
Symbol

VMEXX

DODIX
VBTIX

PHYQX

VAIPX

VTINX

VTXVX
VTWNX
VTTVX
VTHRX
VTTHX
VFORX
VTIVX
VFIFX
VFFVX
VTTSX
VLXVX

PAAIX

JDEUX

VFIAX

VIMAX

HMDYX

VSMAX

TRSSX

VTSNX

RERGX

DFEMX

AREDX
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cusip

922906300

256210105
921937504

744407884

922031737

92202E102

92202E300
92202E805
92202E409
92202E888
92202E508
92202E870
92202E607
92202E862
92202E847
92202E839
92202E680

722005626

4812A1837

922908710

922908645

416645687

922908686

457751309

921909784

298706821

233203785

025076282

As of the month ending: 01/31/2020

Inception Date

07/13/1981

01/03/1989
09/18/1995

10/31/2011

06/10/2005

10/27/2003

10/27/2003
06/07/2006
10/27/2003
06/07/2006
10/27/2003
06/07/2006
10/27/2003
06/07/2006
08/18/2010
01/19/2012
07/12/2017

07/31/2002

03/24/2003

11/13/2000

11/12/2001

12/31/1997

11/13/2000

03/31/2000

11/29/2010

05/01/2009

04/25/1994

07/26/2013

7-Day

Current
Yield
2.24
N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

1Mo

0.13

157
2.12

-0.35

2.09

0.78

0.66
0.22
0.00
-0.25
-0.49
-0.77
-1.01
-1.03
-1.02
-1.02
-1.00

-1.52

0.11

-0.04

-0.24

-0.48

-2.03

-1.56

-3.32

-3.04

-6.13

2.10

3 Mo

0.40

2.02
1.93

2.74

2.73

2.59

2.87
3.28
3.61
3.83
4.09
4.29
4.45
4.45
447
4.45
4.44

1.25

7.39

6.71

5.46

5.80

4.27

3.96

1.92

3.19

-0.03

-0.84

0.13

1.57
212

-0.35

2.09

0.78

0.66
0.22
0.00
-0.25
-0.49
-0.77
-1.01
-1.03
-1.02
-1.02
-1.00

-1.52

0.11

-0.04

-0.24

-0.48

-2.03

-1.56

-3.32

-3.04

-6.13

2.10

12 Mo

2.08

9.82
9.92

10.87

8.91

10.66

11.39
12.58
13.49
13.97
14.42
14.84
15.13
15.13
15.13
15.15
15.14

5.78

21.68

21.66

18.22

18.91

11.57

19.13

9.19

14.18

0.68

20.78

161

4.94
4.66

6.78

3.53

6.33

7.29
8.25
8.95
9.44
9.90
10.34
10.53
10.52
10.54
10.53
N/A

5.39

13.96

14.50

11.17

13.89

9.00

13.35

7.28

9.70

6.63

10.62

5Yr

1.04

3.75
2.97

6.72

2.25

4.80

5.71
6.53
7.12
7.55
7.98
8.35
851
8.51
8.48
8.48
N/A

4.24

10.79

12.34

9.63

11.93

8.91

11.89

5.13

6.53

3.80

6.60

10 Yr

0.52

4.46
3.75

N/A

331

5.91

7.50
8.29
8.87
9.37
9.85
10.15
10.24
10.24
N/A
N/A
N/A

5.27

13.68

13.94

13.46

14.17

12.96

15.40

N/A

6.99

3.89

N/A

Inception to
Date

4.13

6.69
5.19

7.13

3.77

5.40

6.26
6.45
6.94
6.85
7.55
7.25
7.99
7.34
10.47
10.20
8.97

6.70

10.24

6.70

10.06

12.72

9.05

10.44

4.81

9.03

6.57

9.48

Net
Expense
Ratio

0.11

0.42
0.04

0.40

0.10

0.12

0.13
0.13
0.13
0.14
0.14
0.14
0.15
0.15
0.15
0.15
0.15

112

0.25

0.04

0.05

0.79

0.05

0.66

0.08

0.49

0.47

0.80

Gross
Expense
Ratio

0.11

0.42
0.04

0.40

0.10

0.12

0.13
0.13
0.13
0.14
0.14
0.14
0.15
0.15
0.15
0.15
0.15

1.25

0.34

0.04

0.05

0.85

0.05

0.66

0.08

0.49

0.57

0.80

ADP Investment Compensation as of

01/31/2020

Sub-TA

12b-1Fees Servicing Fees

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.08
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.10

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Coll Trust Service
Payments

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00





